1
®
X9015
Low Noise, Low Power, Volatile
FN8157.0Data Sheet February 24, 2005
Single Digitally Controlled (XDCP™)
Potentiometer
The Intersil X9015 is a 32 tap potentiometer that is volatile.

from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Intersil or its subsidiaries.
For information regarding Intersil Corporation and its products, see www.intersil.com
Ordering Information
X
VCC Limits
-2.7 = 2.7V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Package
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC
M8 = 8-Lead MSOP
End to End Resistance
U = 50kΩ
W = 10kΩ
X9015 X XX
Part Marking
MSOP PACKAGE TOP MARK
X9015UM8 ABB
X9015UM8-2.7 ABC
X9015UM8I ABD
X9015UM8I-2.7 ABE
X9015WM8 AFQ
X9015WM8-2.7 AFR
X9015WM8I AFS
X9015WM8I-2.7 AFT
Physical Characteristics
Marking Includes
Resistance Value or Code
Date Code